Microchip Technology - ATSAMD51G18A-MUT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

GND pin 22
PB10,PB11,PA12,PA13,PA14,PA15
PA16,PA17,PA18,P19,PA20,PA21,PA22,PA23,PA24,PA25
PB22,PB23 VDDIO pins 17, 36, 44
GND pins 18, 35, 42
PA27
PA28
PA30, PA31
VDDANA PA2,PA3,PB8,PB9,PA4,PA5,PA6,PA7 VDDANA pin 6
GNDANA pin 5
VSWOUT PB2,PB3,PA0,PA1 VSWOUT
 SAMD5x/E5x Family Data Sheet
I/O Multiplexing and Considerations
© 2018 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS60001507B-page 46
Value Name Description
0xB DIV4096 Divide clock by 4096
0xC DIV8192 Divide clock by 8192
0xD DIV16384 Divide clock by 16384
0xE DIV32768 Divide clock by 32768
0xF DIV65536 Divide clock by 65536
Bit 8 – ACTCFG  BOD12 Configuration in Active Sleep Mode
This field is not synchronized.
Value Description
0 In active mode, the BOD12 operates in continuous mode.

Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
 DMAEN RTCOUT DEBASYNC DEBMAJ   GP2EN GP0EN
Access R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bits 14:12 – ACTF[2:0] Active Layer Frequency
These bits define the prescaling factor for the RTC clock output (OUT) used during active layer protection
in terms of the CLK_RTC.
Value Name Description
0x0 DIV2 CLK_RTC_OUT = CLK_RTC / 2
0x1 DIV4 CLK_RTC_OUT = CLK_RTC / 4
0x2 DIV8 CLK_RTC_OUT = CLK_RTC / 8
0x3 DIV16 CLK_RTC_OUT = CLK_RTC / 16
0x4 DIV32 CLK_RTC_OUT = CLK_RTC / 32
0x5 DIV64 CLK_RTC_OUT = CLK_RTC / 64
0x6 DIV128 CLK_RTC_OUT = CLK_RTC / 128
0x7 DIV256 CLK_RTC_OUT = CLK_RTC / 256
Bits 10:8 – DEBF[2:0] Debounce Frequency
These bits define the prescaling factor for the input debouncers in terms of the CLK_RTC.
Value Name Description
0x0 DIV2 CLK_RTC_DEB = CLK_RTC / 2